

The Supreme Court of South Carolina

Rickey Mazique, Petitioner,

v.

State of South Carolina, Respondent.

Appellate Case No. 2021-001488

ORDER

Petitioner has failed to provide proof of timely service of the notice of appeal on Respondent, as required by Rule 243(b) and 203(d)(1)(B)(i) of the South Carolina Appellate Court Rules. Accordingly, this matter is dismissed. The remittitur will be sent as provided by Rule 221(b), SCACR.

FOR THE COURT

BY Patricia A. Howard
CLERK

Columbia, South Carolina
February 2, 2022

cc:
Megan Harrigan Jameson, Esquire
Chelsey Faith Marto, Esquire
Rickey Mazique, 00353218